
200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

400

400

400

400

40
0

400

600

200
200

200

200

200

200
200

200

200

200

200

400

400

400

400

400

40
0

400

600

600

600

800

80
0

800

600

400

400

200

200

see
detail
map

Gallinas Creek

San  Pablo  Bay

101

101

Turtle
Back
Hill

Jake’s Island

Bullet
Hill Chicken

Coop
Hill

Rat
Rock
Cove

San Pedro
Hill

Point
San Pedro

China
       Camp

             Beach

Rat Rock
Island

Dock

P

P

P

P

P

Buckeye
Point

Weber
Point

Bullhead
Flat

Five Pines
Point

China Camp Point

China
Camp

Village

Ranger
Station

Miwok
Meadows
Day-Use

Area

No Parking

Campground
Entrance

GLENWOOD

PEACOCK
GAP

MCNEARS
BRICK
YARD

S
ho

re
lin

e 
Tr

ail

Sunny Oaks Dr

Bay Hills Dr

Scettri
ni Fire Rd

Bay Hills Fire Rd

Ridge Fire Trail

Shoreline Trail

M
c

N
ears Dr

Woodsid
e

Dr

Knight Dr

Bul
le

t 
H

ill
 T

ra
il

Shoreline Trail

Shoreline

Trail

P
eacock G

ap
 

Trail
TTTTrTraTTrarraaaaiirraaiillillliii

S
horeline

Trail

Drive

Oak
Ridge

Trail

McNears Fire Trail

Powerlin
e Fire Trail

Echo Trail

B
ay

Bay

View

View

Trail

Trail

P
oi

nt
 S

an
 P

ed
ro Road

Cantera Way

North San Pedro Road

B
ack R

anch

Fire Trail

Biscayne

Tu
rt

le
 B

ac
k 

Tr
l

P R I VAT E
P R O P E R T Y

S A N  P E D R O
O P E N  S P A C E

P R E S E R V E
( C O U N T Y  O F

M A R I N )

H A R R Y  A .
B A R B I E R

M E M O R I A L  P A R K
( C I T Y  O F

S A N  R A F A E L ) MCNEARS
BEACH

COUNTY
PARK

C H I N A  C A M P
S TAT E
PA R K

to
Civic Center,
(3.0 Miles) 

to San Rafael,       
(3.5 Miles)       

© 2009 California State Parks (Rev. 2015)

 
0.8 Kilometers

0.5 Miles

0.4

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4

0.2

0

0 0.6

 

Legend
Major Road

Paved Road

Unpaved Road

Accessible Trail

Multi-Use Trail
Accessible Multi-Use
Trail

State Park Boundary

Intermittent Stream

Accessible Feature

Boat Launch: Hand

Boating

Campfire Center

Campsite Numbers

Food Services

Group Picnic Area

Locked Gate

Marsh Area

Museum

Parking

Picnic Area

Ranger Station

Restrooms

Swimming

Viewpoint

14-50

Campground

P

San
Pablo
Bay

Pacific
Ocean

SF
Bay

24

101

580

80

680

4

29
116

37

1

121

12 29

101

1

Petaluma

Sonoma Napa

Vallejo

Benicia
Richmond

Novato

San
Rafael

Berkeley

Oakland

Tiburon

SAN
FRANCISCO

China Camp SP

Samuel P.
Taylor SP

Petaluma
Adobe
SHP

Olompali
SHP

Benicia SRA

Tomales
Bay SP

Sonoma
SHP

Mt Tamalpais SP
Eastshore SP

Candlestick Point SRA

Golden Gate
NRA

Angel Island SP

0 15 Kilometers

10 Miles0

5

5

10

Camp
Host

14
15

9

5
4
38

67

30
22
21

17
19
20

23 24

25
26

27
28

29

2
1

16
18

10

12
11

13

P

P

Fire TrailPowerline Sh
or

el
in

e
Tr

ai
l

Back 
R

an
ch

 F
ir

e 
Tr

l

Shoreline 
Tr

l

S
ho

re
lin

e 
Tr

ail

to Campground
Entrance

500 Ft

50 100 150 M

250

0

0

China Camp
State Park

This park receives support in part from a nonprofit 
organization. For further information, contact:  

Friends of China Camp  
(415)	488-5161		•		friendsofchinacamp.org




